e-board »
E@ Agendaz item

Agenda Item

Agenda Item (IV-C-1)

Meeting 8/4/2015 - Committee
Agenda Ttem Committee - Planning and Qperations (1V-C-1}
Subject Annual Presentation on Status Update of Project Labor Agreement by Padilla and Associates

College/District District

Information Only

Background Narrative:

On March 16, 2010, the Board of Trustees approved the Project Labor Agreement (PLA} for the District, Likewise,
on June 15, 2010, the Board of Trustees approved an agreement with Padilla and Associates to provide
administrative assistance as required by the PLA to ensure contractors comply with agreement requirements;
mediate disputes between subcontractors and labor groups; help develop and monitor employment and training
programs; as well as oversee State Division of Industrial Relations Labor Compliance requirements.

The PLA administrator, Padilla and Associates, now presents an annual presentation status update of the District’s
Project Labor Agreement oversight for the Board’s review.

Prepared By: Michael Burke, Ph.D., Chancellor
Chris Carlson, Chief of Staff & Facilities Development

Attachments:

2014-15_PLA Annual Status Update




GL0Z ‘v 1snbny

T T }qﬁ!m. el
w&, § o B S Y

...:Qaﬂ

<u

puE
Juswdojanag ¥ Buluue|d sainljioe
:AQ pajussald

19181510 mu...,_ﬁg ,W UU
ALINNINWOD 3AISH3IAIY w Q N






. yosloid Jeyusg suopesadQ HomeN AN

2 9seUd - (0QVVD) 900 10MISIq puy Awapeoy Aseuting




000
9o

@
®
L
®
®

sinjonuseLul AN AMZL D0 -

 _ _ : 13Uy suonesadQ odioN

Atuo asoyd uonnoulag e




o soigepod BusNOAN

~ sjoayg Muepuo










spJiepue}s pue
S99ijoeid juswAojdwig wioiun




eee

000

000
L X X

jJusuodwo asueljdwon Joge1 vid



ALIMIGVLINNODIV Vid




Ll

AJUNOY) BpISIoAIY JO SJUBPISal 8Yy] 0]
papiroid AjLioLd Jsiy e yyum ‘sefunos) ouipieuleg ues pue
SPISIoNIY BY] JO SJUBPISal Y)m pajji] 8q 0} ale (,02.10/.I10Mm
9109, S,.10jorju0o bulpnjoul) 1030eu0d Jejnoaiped e ioj

)I0MN Jo8lo. 40} suotsod ayj Jo (9406) Jueasad Ay jses Jy e

;JusaIinbay Vid




Zl

(STOZ ‘O€ @unr 031 010 ‘T Ainr :poliad Suilioday)
DAlleINWNY :Jodsay jJusuwuIel)y

SAljeljiuj [eos) allH [e207 YV d -joysdeus




‘31Dp 03 241y (D20] %OOT PUD %EZ POUIDIID L3P0 anDASaL BYT U "BADY YIYM 7 35DY4

pUD T 35D4d Japun 102{04d St U0 PaIINIO0 SDY YIoM PO UBASMOH STOZ AIDNIGad Ul pa1aidilion 2 03 pajownss si1oafosd Buipiing A1ouiny 1 12400 G394 94 L.
gl

o JSuippng Aseuind 35 3MEN 4I9Y |

(STOZ ‘0€ unf 031 OTOZ ‘T Ajnf :poliad Suipioday)
SAfje|nwing :Jodoy Jusliuiey

8AleRIU] [e0S) 81




143

00O
X ¥ X
060

: : 53]qe110d SUISINN AN

(STOZ ‘OE 3unf 03 OTOT ‘T Ajnr :poliad Suipoday)
aAljenWNS :Moday uswuieRy

8207 Vld -joysdeu




Sl

(sTOC ‘0€ aunf 01 0T0T ‘T Ajnf :pousad Buriioday)
uoijedioilied ssauisng jeso joeloid Joysdeus




1onay
21WSI9S ‘wniseuwAn xajdwo?) yooj@aym Iy

(STOT ‘0€ aunr 01 0T0Z ‘T AInf :polad Suiioday)
uonjediolijied ssasuisng jeaso j08foid -joysdeus




A

"SWLIB] uollenjeAa ay] Uo paseq palapisuodal

aq 0} Ajlunpoddo syl yum sanued (e Buipinoid aiojalay) ‘siseq 109loid Ag
109foud e uo passaooud ale sysenbay uondwex] Jeusyg abuli4 JoJoBIUO)) @

‘'sbuieaw Mem-qol 10sfoid |e 1e 1sanbal uondweaxg
Jeuag abul4 y1d e nwgns 0] Ajlunuoddo ay] Jo pawliojul ale siappig e

S,V 8|Inpayos ay}

Ul paoualajal (s)ueld jenpialpul Njsuaqg abully uolun ajqediidde ay) pesoxs

10 198w (uoisuad pue alejem ‘yyeay) (s)ueld 1Luaq JI9y) JI sjuswalinbal
Jjauag abuL{ y1d ayj 0} uondwaxe ue 1o} Ajijenb Aew sieppig e

:JUstualinbay Vid

"21njonJls Wjpuaq bullsixa 10} 1pald aAIR0al
0} Ajlunuoddo jenbs ue sdoys Jusw pue uado pIole pue pial) |9AS| O e

ruondwoaxg Jijouag abulig Jo jusjujf

e
e
o0
e
@@

® e
e o



8l

"s15anbad ajdi N PaTHWGNSs aADY ADW J3pPIq [DNPIAIpUl UY,

uonduwexg jijousg abulig
:ainjesd yid -joysdeus

YT Y
2000
00




6l

‘s108lodd QDY Uo sluapisal |edQ|
2oe|d 0] SUOIUN pUE SJI0JOBIIUOD YliM Bunjiom ABAIDS||0D

Bulioliuow asueldwo? Jjoge| bulobup
bunlea|y @9Iwwo)) Juswabeueyy JogeT ulor
bunesy sepiwwo) ybisionQ vid a0y

'GLOZC lled ul slied qof* JesJe) ® qor
9y} ul ajeddiped 0] suolun o1eljie pue saped] bulpjing e




0¢

uoealsinQ gs aAIloy ‘sapiuwon)
Juswabeueyy 10geT JUIO pueB 93)ILIWOYD)
mc:mﬁw <|_n_ Doom 0} mc_toam; Apapuenp

uonesiuiwpy
Vv1d ul Aouasedsues] »

o T RN w.:MH_ QO_..” 3 i o : m______M.
_”__”_____Ucw Lmogmo w:aEmo ul co_ﬁma_o_tma sAlY | ma_:w._m:tmn_n_oom\

EmEEmE@ %96 JuUaWIWWO) %19 | uonedidiued ssauisng [e20] 4

 [BOD %0 ‘SN JUSWUIENY %79 |  uonedionied JOXIOM [200T A

wco_Emem |leiued suondwaxg jjauag
10 [N} paAIgoal sisenbal spel; ;g Jo o | @6ula4 Jeided 1o [Ny paaoiddy A




(¥

NOA Muey |




Page 1 of 1

Agenda Item

Agenda Item (VI-B-5-d)

Meeting 8/18/2015 - Regutlar
Agenda Item Consent Agenda Action {VI-B-5-d)
Subject Proposal to Award Furniture for the Culinary Arts Academy & District Office and Coit School for

the Arts Facilities
Coltege/District  District

Funding Measure C, Redevelopment, La Sierra

Recommended It is recommended that the Board of Trustees award Request for Proposat {RFP) Number
Action 2014/15-37 - Furniture for the Culinary Arts Academy & District Office and Coil Schoo! for the
Arts Facllities, in the total amount of $1,159,621 to Corporate Business Interiors.

Background Narrative:

On June 19, 2012, the Board of Trustees approved the Culinary Arts Academy & District Office Buliding and Coll
School for the Arts (CAADO/CSA) building projects. Construction iIs expected to be completed by March 2016.
Purchase and Installation of furniture and equipment is one of the final phases of this project. The District worked
with an interior design consuiting firm to develop a list of furniture and finishes to furnish the multi-purpose
classrooms/board room, faculty and administrative offices, conference rooms, lounges, and dining areas.

On April 2, 2015, the District issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the purchase and installation of furniture for
the CAADO/CSA facilities. The RFP required the use of a competitively awarded piggyback contract to achieve
added price savings through volume discounting. Manufacturers were provided an opportunity to pre-qualify their
product lines to ensure they met the District’s technical performance standards and aesthetics.

On April 28, 2015, the District received seven responses to the RFP solicitation. The RFP was evaluated based on
product offering, design, quality, pricing and proposal responsiveness, Multiple tours and candidate interviews were
conducted. It was determined that Corporate Business Interiors, partnering with Alisteel, Inc., would best serve the
needs of the District for this project. Corporate Business Interiors” understanding of the overall project objective,
extensive line of product offerings, and service team commitment demonstrated the hest abllity to meet the unique
specifications and requirements for each area of the project. See the attached Lowest Responsive and Responsible
Bidders summary.

References for Corporate Business Interiors were checked by District staff and found to be satisfactory.

Prepared By: Chris Carlson, Chief of Staff & Facllities Development
Aaron Brown, Vice Chancellor, Business and Financlal Services

Majd Askar, Director of Business Services
Bart Doering, Facilities Development Director

Attachments:

08182015_Lowest Responsive and Responsibie Bidders Summary

http://www.rccdistrict.net/eb/SitePages/cp.aspx?idm=5398&t=r 8/20/2015




Backup
August 18, 2015
Pagelofl

Lowest Responsive and Responsible Bidders
Furniture for the Culinary Arts Academy &
District Office/Coil School for the Arts (CAADO/CSA)

Vendor

Heilu

105

CBI

System Source
GMBI

Pivot

Tangram

Manufacturer

Teknion
Haworth
Allstesl

Knoli

Herman Miller
Herman Milier
Steelcase

Business
Location

Santa Monica
Irvine

Newport Beach
Los Angeles
Riverside

Costa Mesa
Newport Beach

Total Bid Amount

Non-Responsive
$1,100,473
$1,159,621
$1,280,771
$1,193,412
$1,254,079
$1,333,119




Page 1 0of 1

Agenda ltemn

Agenda Item (VIII-E-1)

Meeting 8/18/2015 - Regular

Agenda Item Committee - Facilities (VIII-E-1}

Subject Agreement Amendment No, 1 for the Culinary Arts Academy/District Office Building with River
City Testing

College/District District
Funding Coliege and District Allocated Measure C Funds

Recommended It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve Agreement Amendment No. 1 for the
Action Culinary Arts Academy/District Office Building for additional Special Inspection & Materials
Testing Services with River City Testing in the amount not to exceed $83,666.85.

Background Narrative:

On Aprit 15, 2014, the District entered into an agreement with River City Testing in the amount of $192,154 for the
Culinary Arts Academy/District Office Building.

At this time it is requested that the Board of Trustees approve Agreement Amendment No. 1 in the amount not to
exceed $83,666.85 for additional special inspection and materials testing services with River City Testing for the
Culinary Arts Academy/District Office Building project, bringing thelr contract total to $275,820.85, Detailed
explanations for the additional services are stated in Exhibit I of the amendment. The additional time is being back
charged against Columbia Steel.

Cost for the requested amendment is within the praject budget approved by the Board of Trustees and no
augmentation of the project budget is required.

Prepared By: Michael Burke, Ph.D., Chancellor
Aaron Brown, Vice Chancellor, Business and Financial Services
Wolde-Ab Isaac, President, Riverside
Chris Carison, Chief of Staff & Facilities Development
Bart Doering, Facllities Development Director

Attachments:

Amendment No 1_CAA-DO_River City Testing_r1

http://www.rccdistrict.net/eb/SitePages/cp.aspx?idm=5411&t=r 8/20/2015




Page 1 of 1

Agenda Itemn

Agenda Item (VIII-E-2)

Meeting 8/18/2015 - Regular
Agenda Item Committee - Facilities (VIII-E-2}
Subject Agreement Amendment 4 for the Culinary Arts Academy/District Office Building and Agreement

Amendment 4 for the Henry W. Coil, Sr. and Alice Edna Coll School for the Arts Building
Projects with LPA, Inc. ..
College/District District

Funding College and District Aliocated Measure C Funds/Program Reserve Measure C Funds,
Redevelopment Funds and La Sierra Funds

‘Recommended It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve: 1} Agreement Amendment 4 with LPA,

Action Inc. In the amount of $24,655 for the CAA/DO project; and 2) Agreement Amendment 4 with
LPA, Inc., in the amount of $42,597 for the CSA project.

Background Narrative:

On June 15, 2010, the Board of Trustees approved the architectural agreement with LPA for design services for the
Culinary Arts Academy and District Office Bullding (CAA/DQ) project in the amount of 1,853,192.00. In addition, on
June 19, 2012, the Board of Trustees approved the architectural agreement with LPA for design services for the
Henry W. Coil, Sr. and Alice Edna Coit School for the Arts {(CSA) project In the amount of 42,131,599, Both projects
have generated three previous amendments to date.

At this time, it Is requested that the Board of Trustees approve Agreement Amendment 4 with LPA, Inc. in the
amount of $24,655 for the CAA/DO project for DSA approval for both the Elevator Manufacturer Update and Fire
Sprinkler System Update, totaling the agreement with amendments to $2,400,226.50. It is also requested that the
Board of Trustees approve Agreement Amendment 4 with LPA, Inc. in the amount of $42,597 for the CSA project
for DSA approval for: the Elevator Manufacturer Update; Fire Sprinkler Update; and Construction Change Directives
113 and 136, totaling the agreement with amendments to $2,457,934.50. Detailed scopes of work are outlined in
Exhibits I, on the attached amendments.

Costs for the requested amendments are within the project budgets approved by the Board of Trustees and no
augmentation of the project budget is required.

Prepared By: Michael Burke, Ph.D., Chancellor

Wolde-Ab Isaac, President, Riverside

Aaron Brown, Vice Chancellotr, Business and Financial Services
Chris Carson, Chief of Staff & Facilities Development

Bart Doering, Facilities Development Director

Attachments:

Amendment 4_CSA_LPA
Amendment 4_CAA-DC_LPA

http:/fwww.rccdistrict.net/eb/SitePages/cp.aspx?idm=5416&t=r 8/20/2015




Page 1 of 1

Agenda Item

Agenda Item (VIII-E-3)

Meeting 8/18/2015 - Regular
Agenda Item Committee - Facilities (VIII-E-3)
Subject Project Close-Outs and Reversion of Funds

College/District District
Funding Measure C

Recommended It is recommended that the Board of Trustees recognize and accept project
Action closeout and reversion of Measure C funds.

Background Narrative:

Due to various projects closing with remaining Measure C Funds, it is necessary to revert these
funds back to the District and each of the Colleges allocated Measure C accounts.

The total project savings for the District and each college is $4,232,612.

Individual Breakdown:

Riverside City College - $1,756,463

Norco College - $517,378

Moreno Valley College - $1,463,089

District - $495,682

For detailed breakdown by projects for District and colleges see Exhibit I, attached.

Prepared By: Chris Carison, Chief of Staff & Facllities Development

Attachments:

Detailed Summary_r3

http://www.rccdistrict.net/eb/SitePages/cp.aspx?idm=5419& t=r 8/20/2015




Backup
August 4, 2015
Pagelofl

Exhibit {

UNENCUMBERED FUNDS BY COLLEGE/DISTRICT - MEASURE C PROJECTS

Norco Center for Student Success 1836

RIVE ' COILEGE PROJE :

Food Services 'Grab-N-Go' Facility 0888/4888 S 1,600,000 | 5 81,373 | § 1,518,627

Lovekin Parking/Tennis Courts 0887 S 4,475,000 5 4,351,723 15 123,277
467, 352,441

114,559

S 15,635,918 | § 15,633,873 15 2,045
Norco Network Operatons Center 0844/i844% S 11,775,000 | & 11,277,375 | 5 497,625
Norco Secondary Effects Project 0857/1857 S 16,044,292 16,026,584 17,708

Food Services Remodel - Lion’s Den 0813 S 3,552,000 | § 3,547,271 15 4,729
Moreno Valley Parking & Surge Space 0830 5 5,269,307 { 5 5,058,973 | § 210,334
MVC AfV Upgrade & Lighting 0885*%% S 100,000 | $ 51,550 | § 48,450
MVC Dental Education Center 0855 $ 10,700,181 | & 10,661,715 | $ 38,466
MVC Emergency Phone Replacement 0881 5 450,000 | 341,582 | S 108,418
MVC Mechanical Upgrade Project 0886 S 875,000 | 5 660,245 [ & 214,755
MVC Physician's Asst. Lab Remodel 0883 S 120,000 | $ 49,192 | & 70,808
MVC Science Lab Remodel Project 0859 5 3,500,000 | $ 3,302,803 | § 197,197
MVC Student/Academic Services - Ph. Il 0676% % 5 5,324,809 | S 4,754,877 | 5 569,932
DISTRICT PROJECTS =

Alumni Carriage House Restoration 0867 5 150,000 122,269 { 5 27,731
Utilitiy Infrastructure Upgrade 0858 S 6,200,000 5,732,049 | § 467,951

*$8,615.7S Encumbered far closeout with LEED/Sustainability
**|Jnencumbered amaunt does not inciude equipment funds - funds stili being utilitzed.

7{28{2015




Page 1 of 1

Agenda Item

Agenda Item (VIII-E-1)

Meeling 9/15/2015 - Regular

Agenda Item Committee - Facitities (VIII-E-1)

Subject Agreement Amendment 4 for Netwark Operations Center with Higginson + Cartozian Architects,
Inc.

College/District  Moreno Valley
Funding College Allocated Measure C Funds

Recommended It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve Agreement Amendment 4 with
Action Higginson + Cartozian Architects, Inc. in the amount of $56,775 for additional construction
administration services for the Network Operations Center at Morena Valley College.

Background Narrative:

On April 17, 2007, the Board of Trustees approved the agreement with Higginson + Cartozian, Inc. (HCA), to
prepare plans, designs, engineering specifications, bid documents, and construction contracts for the Network
operations Center (NOC} project located at the Moreno Valley College in the amount of $69,275. Afterwards, this
project generated two previous amendments for date extensions only and one for L.T. Revisions and Design
Upgrades to the project plans.

Due to continued project delays by the contractor, the project timeline has been extended. At this time, it is
requested that the Board of Trustees approve Agreement Amendment 4 with HCA for additional construction
administration services in the amount of $56,775. These costs will he charged back to the contractor as a
deductive change order, With amendment 4 this brings the agreement total to $202,050.

Cost for the requested amendment is within the project budget approved by the Board of Trustees and no
augmentation of the project budget is required.

Prepared By: Sandra Mayo, President, Morenc Valley College
Norm Godin, Vice President, Business Services, MVC
Chris Carlson, Chief of Staff & Facilities Development
Bart Doering, Facilities Developrment Director
Calvin Belcher, Project Manager

Attachments:

Amendment 4_HCA

http://www.rcedistrict.net/eb/SitePages/cp.aspx?idm=5426&t=r 9/17/2015




Page 1 of 1

Agenda Item

Agenda Item (VIII-E-2)

Meeting 9/15/2015 - Regular

Agenda Item Committee - Facllities (VIII-E-2)

Subject Agreement Amendment No. 2 for Network Operations Center with Inland Inspections and
Consulting

College/District Moreno Valley
Funding College Allocated Measure C Funds

Recommended It Is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve Agreement Amendment No. 2 for the
Action Network Operations Center Project at Moreno Valley College for additional Inspection Services
with Inland Inspections and Consuiting in the amount not to exceed $4,480.

Background Narrative:

On September 15, 2014, the District entered into an agreement with Inland Inspections & Consulting in the amount
of $62,000 for the Network Operations Center (NOC) project at Moreno Valley College. The original contract was for
anticipated project duration of 6 months, Due to project detays by the contractor the project timeline was extended
four months and an amendment in the amount of $61,840 was approved to cover Inland Inspections and
Consulting’s services for the extended four month duration, with the costs being charged back to the contractor.

Due to further project delays by the contractor, 1t is requested that the Board of Trustees approve Agreement
Amendment No. 2 in the amount not to exceed $4,480 for additional inspections services with Inland Inspections
and Consulting for the NOC at Moreno Valley College bringing their contract total to $128,320 and extending the
period of their contract to September 30, 2015; to ceincide with project schedule completion. This additional cost
will be charged back to the contractor as a deductive change order.

Cost for the requested amendment is within the project budget approved by the Board of Trustees and no
augmentation of the project budget is required.

Prepared By: Sandra Mayo, President, Moreno Vailey College
Norm Godin, Vice President, Business Services, MVC
Chris Carlson, Chief of Staff & Facllities Development
Bart Doering, Facilities Development Director
Calvin Belcher, Project Manager

Attachments:

Amendment 2_Inland Inspections and Consuiting

http://www.recdistrict.net/eb/SitePages/cp.aspx?idm=5427&t=r 9/17/2015




	Sheet1



